NTO 1504 (Day 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
m 1/TO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) B-Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleas	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No				
General Electric Capital Corporation	Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Agent				
	Internal Address:				
Individual(s) Association Concret Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 251 South Lake Avenue, Suite 900				
Gettetatt dittierent	City: Pasadena				
Corporation- State: Delaware	State: California				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 91101				
dditional names of conveying parties attached?					
	General Partnership Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) January 23, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship Novth Carolina Corporation Citizenship Novth Carolina				
□ Assignment □ Merger	Citizenship U.S.				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No representative designation is attached.				
Other	(Designations must be a separate document norm ossignation)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,064,680 (See Schedule 1A)				
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
G. Identification -					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Federal Research Corporation	7. Tetal foo (37 CER 2.6(b)(6) & 3,41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address; Attention: Oleh Hereliuk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1023 15th Street, NW	Enclosed				
Suite 401	8. Payment Information:				
City:_Washington	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State: DC Zip: 20005	Expiration Date				
Fihane Number: <u>1-800-846-3190</u>	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name				
E:mail Address:	February 4, 2009				
(). Signature: Signature	Date				
Djenaba Parker, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and document:				
/ Name of Person Signing	Silver assessment -				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/30/2003 10:59 2027831660 FEDERAL RESEARCH COR PAGE 05/13

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Applications

1	Mark	Country	Registration No.	Filing Date
	SYNNEX	United States	2,064,680	May 27, 1997

Schedule 1A

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0318

2/6/2009 9:57:04 AM PAGE 4/009 Fax Derver

TO: CBCINNOVIS DBA FEDERAL RESEARCH COMPANY: 1023 FIFTEENTH STREET, NW, STE 401

			TRADEMARK ASSIG	NMENT		
ectronic Version v1.1 02/05/2009 ylesheet Version v1.1 900126323						
SURIMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		Security Agreement				
CONVEYING PART	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
	Name General Electric Capital Compration			01/23/2009	CORPORATION: DELA	WARE
RECEIVING PART	RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Bank	of America,	N.A			i
S:reet Address:						
City:	Pasa	dena				ļ
State/Country:	CALI	FORNIA				
Fostal Code:	9110					
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Bank: UNITED STATES					
PROPERTY NUM	BERS To	tal: 1				
Property T	Property Type Number Word Mark					
Registration Number: 2064680		SYNNEX				
CORRESPONDE	NCE DAT	A				
Fax Number: (866)459-2899 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-783-2700 Email: Oleh.Herelluk@federalresearch.com Correspondent Name: CBCIsnovis dba Federal Research Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401 Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 431164						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Oleh Hereliuk			
Signature:			/oh/			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0319 04/30/2003 10:59

2027831660

FEDERAL RESEARCH COR 5/008

PAGE 07/13

2/6/2009 9:57:04 AM

PAGE

TO: CBCINHOVIS DBA FEDERAL RESEARCH COMPANY: 1023 FIFTEENTH STREET, NW, STE 401

02/05/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=431164#page1.tif source=431164#page2.tif source=431164#page3.tif sou 'ce=431164#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0320**

2/6/2009 9:57:04 AM

PACE

TO: CBCINNOVIS DBA FEDERAL RESEARCH COMPANY: 1023 FIFTEENTH STREET, NW, STE 401

ASSIGNMENT (Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Synnex Corporation, a Delaware corporation (f/k/a/ Synnex Information Technologies, Inc.) (the "Grantor"), executed that certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of December 19, 1997 and recorded on January 9, 1998 at Reel 1673, Frame 0080 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement") in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, in its capacity as agent for itself and certain other financial instations (the "Original Secured Party"), with respect to the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A; and

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, the Original Secured Party has assigned all of its rights, remedies and interests against the Grantor to Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as agent for itself and certain other financial institutions (the "New Secured Party").

NOW, THEREFORE, the Original Secured Party hereby assigns all of its rights, remedies and interests under the Security Agreement and the "Security Agreement" as defined in the Security Agreement, to the New Secured Party, without recourse and without representations and warranties of any kind.

Dated: January 23, 2009

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

28797030 09000350

ASSIGNMENT (Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Synnex Corporation, a Delaware corporation (f/k/a/ Synnex Information Technologies, Inc.) (the "Grantor"), executed that certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of December 19, 1997 and recorded on January 9, 1998 at Reel 1673, Frame 0080 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement") in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, in its capacity as agent for itself and certain other financial instutions (the "Original Secured Party"), with respect to the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A; and

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, the Original Secured Party has assigned all of its rights, remedies and interests against the Grantor to Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as agent for itself and certain other financial institutions (the "New Secured Party").

NOW, THEREFORE, the Original Secured Party hereby assigns all of its rights, remedies and interests under the Security Agreement and the "Security Agreement" as defined in the Security Agreement, to the New Secured Party, without recourse and without representations and warranties of any kind.

Dated: January 23, 2009

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Name:

Title:

[Signature page to Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement - Synnex (3)].

04/30/2003 10:59

2027831660

FEDERAL RESEARCH COR

PAGE 10/13

2/6/2009 9:57:04 AM

PAGE

7/009

PAX DOLYGA

TO: CBCINFOVIS DBA FEDERAL RESEARCH COMPANY: 1023 FIFTEENTH STREET, NW, STE 401

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Name:

[Signature page to Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement - Symmex (3)]

FEDERAL RESEARCH COR

PAGE 11/13

2/6/2009 9:57:04 AM PAGE 8/009 Fax Server TO: CBCINNOVIS DBA FEDERAL RESEARCH COMPANY: 1023 FIFTEENTH STREET, NW, STE 401

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Applications

Mark	Country	Registration No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
SYNNEX	United States	2,064,680	May 27, 1997

Schedule 1A

RECORDED: 03/18/2009